
 

 - 1 - 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF 

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 

 
FRED COLEMAN, STEVE WALLACE, 
LARRY L. VAUGHN, RUTH DARGITZ 
VAUGHN, 
 
  Complainants, 
 
 vs. 
 
ODD FELLOWS SIERRA RECREATION 
ASSOCIATION, INC., 
 
  Defendant 

)    
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
CASE NO. C-1203017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 )  
 
 
Fred Coleman 
Steven Wallace 
Larry L. Vaughn 
Ruth Dargitz Vaughn 
P. O. Box 184 
Long Barn, CA  95335 
Telephone: (209) 586-0551 
Email:  mtbunch@dishmail.net 
 
 

COVER 
 

RESPONSE TO THE REPORT OF THE ODD FELLOWS SIERRA RECREATION 
ASSOCIATION DATED DECEMBER 7, 2012 

 

The documents included in this package plus all exhibits are contained on the CD 

included in this package and have been submitted to the CPUC e-file system. 

 

DATED:  December 20, 2012 Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 

By:     
 Fred Coleman 

 
 

F I L E D
12-21-12
04:59 PM


