1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF ILE D THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 12-21-12 04:59 PM	
2		04.59 PM
3	FRED COLEMAN, STEVE WALLACE,) CASE NO. C-1203017
4	LARRY L. VAUGHN, RUTH DARGITZ VAUGHN,)))
5	Complainants,))
6)
7	VS.))
8	ODD FELLOWS SIERRA RECREATION ASSOCIATION, INC.,))
9	Defendant)
10)
11	Fred Coleman	
12	Steven Wallace	
	Larry L. Vaughn Ruth Dargitz Vaughn	
13	P. O. Box 184 Long Barn, CA 95335	
14	Telephone: (209) 586-0551 Email: mtbunch@dishmail.net	
15	Email. Intoulich@dishmail.net	
16	COVER	
17	RESPONSE TO THE REPORT OF THE ODD FELLOWS SIERRA RECREATION ASSOCIATION DATED DECEMBER 7, 2012	
18		
19	The documents included in this package plus all exhibits are contained on the CD	
20	included in this package and have been submitted to the CPUC e-file system.	
21		
22	DATED: December 20, 2012	Respectfully Submitted,
23		hed Colema
24		By: Fred Coleman

- 1 -

25